\bigcirc	\$
-	

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02
Tab settings

Dilip A. Kulkarni

Name of Person Signing

08-08-2000



Docket No.: 7175-65136

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	HIMI INDIA BYRKA INDIA BYKAR INDIA BYRKA RIYAN INF INDIA
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hill-Rom, Inc. Name Hill-Rom Services, Inc.	Tab settings → → → 1	
Name: Hill-Rom Services, Inc. Address: 300 Delaware Avenue Suite 530 3. Nature of conveying part/(ies)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad-	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Name: Hill-Rom Services, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No Suite 530
City: Wilmington State/Prov.: Delawa Country: US ZIP: 19801 Country: US ZIP: 19801 Additional name(s) & address(es)	3. Nature of conveyance:	·
Country: US ZIP: 19801 Execution Date: July 21, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Execution Date: July 21, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) Address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) Address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) Address(es) Address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) Address(es	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame City: Wilmington State/Prov.: Delaware
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Dilip A. Kulkarni, Esquire Registration No. 27,510 Address: Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indiana 8. Patent No.(s) 9. Additional numbers 9. Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>19801</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 99/434,948	Execution Date: July 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 99/434,948	4. 6. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13	
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) November 5, 1999 November 6, Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Dilip A, Kulkarni, Esquire Name		
November 5, 1999 2/04/2000 6TEFFERA 00000110 09434948 FC:581	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
November 5, 1999 November 5,	Potent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
FC:581 40.00 pp Additional numbers Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dilip A. Kulkarni, Esquire Registration No. 27,510 Address: Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indiana Pes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	Patent Application No.	B. Faloric No.(0)
FC:581	09/434,948 November 5, 1999	
1 FC:581 40.00 BP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dilip A. Kulkarni, Esquire Registration No. 27,510 Address: Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	A /AA /DAAA CTEFFFA ARAAAA	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dilip A. Kulkarni, Esquire Registration No. 27,510 Address: Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indiana		
Name: Dilip A. Kulkarni, Esquire Registration No. 27,510 Address: Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indiana O. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	FC:581 40.00 P Additional	numbers
Registration No. 27,510 Address: Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street State/Prov.: Indiana State/Pro	The second secon	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Address: Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indiana Credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	Name: Dilip A. Kulkarni, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	Registration No. 27,510	
8. Deposit account number: City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indiana	Address: Barnes & Thornburg	credited or debited to deposit account
City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indiana	11 South Meridian Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indiana		8. Deposit account number:
Country: US ZIP: 46204	City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: Indi	,
	Country: US ZIP: 46204	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	of the original document.	$\cdot 0$, $\cdot 1$, $\cdot 1$

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

July 27, 2000

Date



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HILL-ROM, INC., 1069 State Route 46 East, Batesville, Indiana 47006, an Indiana corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and sets over effective as of March 26, 2000, to Hill-Rom Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at Suite 530, 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following listed patent application; any and all United States Letters Patent which may be issued on the patent application; and all reissues, divisions, continuations, or extensions of the patent application and such Letters Patent; as well as any and all Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent in all foreign countries which Assignee may apply for or obtain, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Patent	Applications
Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
09/434,948	November 5, 1999	STRETCHER HAVING A MOTORIZED WHEEL
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by a duly authorized officer.		
		HILL-ROM, INC. (Assignor)
		By: Currothy P. Papas
		Name: Timothy R. Renfroe
		Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF INDIANA	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF Ripley)	
Acknowledged b and notarial seal this 21s		within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand _, 2000. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:12-12-07		Beverlý J. Lamping Printed Name
16 16-0/	an district	Residing in Franklin County
INDS02 DAK 327809v1		

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/02/2000 REEL: 010969 FRAME: 0376